Form PTO-1594	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	514563 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
AMREP, INC. 7.1/.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_ AMSOLV HOLDING COMPANY Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address: Suite 1000-LB118 Street Address: 12001 N. Central Expressway City: DallasState: _TX _Zip: _75243
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States and an armonic limited in the United States and a signed in the United S
Execution Date: 31-12-2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1884463
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jack Dell Stone, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1400	
Dallas	50-2032
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75225	
9. Signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
40.00 MA Jack D. Stone, Jr Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet ettaphysion and to the pages.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/31/2003 01 FC:8521

BILL OF SALE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto AMSOLV HOLDING COMPANY the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in and to the following trademark:

AmSolv

including the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration Number 1884463), and the pending registration thereof in the Peoples' Republic of China (Application Number AMSOLV 3141469) and all associated goodwill; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed as of this 31st day of December, 2002.

AMREP, INC.

By:

Kevin J Gallagher, President

(894377.3)

RECORDED: 07/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002792 FRAME: 0179